RESOLUTION NO. 2014-109

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO MASTER AGREEMENTS
FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES, WITH BOTH HOWROYD-WRIGHT
EMPLOYMENT AGENCY, INC. DBA APPLEONE AND GARY D. NELSON AND
ASSOCIATES, NOT TO EXCEED BUDGETED AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes the need to augment regular staffing during peak work periods; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes the need to utilize temporary staffing for special projects or in the absence of regular staff; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove acknowledges the RFP process and the recommendation of the panel who completed the ratings for the RFP.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the necessary documents to enter into master agreements with both Howroyd-Wright Employment Agency, Inc. dba AppleOne and Gary D. Nelson and Associates, not to exceed budgeted authority.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of May 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK

JØNATHÄN P. HOBBS, EITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-109

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 14, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Detrick, Hume, Trigg

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California